Líneas de Distribución y Baja Tensión
Conductores Recubiertos y Trenzados
Distribution & Low Voltage Lines
Coated & Bundle Conductors
Retenciones de Anclaje / Anchor Tie 109
Retenciones de Acometida (sobre haz completo) /
Service-Grip Dead-End (for bundled conductors) 110
Soportes Tangenciales / Tangent Support 111

• IIddeennttiiffiiccaattiioonn  with the catalogue number and the range of the
cable diameter for which the accessory is suitable.
It is recommended that a thimble be used inside the accesory´s
retaining loop in order to protect the PREFORMED™ rods from
possible abrasion damage produced by their rubbing against the
retaining hardware.
Remember that the lay direction of this accessory must be
the same as that of the bundle of conductors to which it is
applied.
Apresa-PLP Spain
NGRT RETENCIONES DE ACOMETIDA(sobre haz completo)
SERVICE-GRIP DEAD-END (for bundled conductors)
110
2 02
52250210 45-NGRT-9.75/11.75 9.75 11.75 2x4 - 2x6 450 AZUL/BLUE
52250220 55-NGRT-11.76/14.25 11.76 14.25 4x4 - 2x10 - 4x6 550 VERDE/GREEN
52250230 55-NGRT-14.26/16.85 14.26 16.85 2x16 - 4x10 550 ROJO/RED
52250240 55-NGRT-16.86/20.00 16.86 20.00 4x16 - 2x25 - 3x25 550 NARANJA/ORANGE
52250242 55-NGRT-20.01/24.19 20.01 24.19 4x25 550 BLANCO/WHITE
52250244 55-NGRT-24.20/26.10 24.20 26.10 4x35 - 3x50 550 AMARILLO/YELLOW
52250250 85-NGRT-28.30/29.30 28.30 29.30 4x50 850 NEGRO/BLACK
52250254 85-NGRT-29.31/33.50 29.31 33.50 4x70 850 VERDE/GREEN
52250260 85-NGRT-37.90/38.40 37.90 38.40 4x95 850 ROJO/RED
CODE ACCESORY

a messenger cable or to bind together several insulated cables.
They are made of galvanized steel, and in standarized lengths of
1.520 mm. and 1.830 mm., according to the characteristics of each
case.
By specific order they may be supplied in galvanized steel covered
with neoprene (NGVS).
In the case of large spans several accessories may be used, one
after the other, by taking the precaution of overlapping the ends by
about 200 mm. so that there is no interruption in the uniformity of
the installation.
Apresa-PLP Spain
2 05
GVSVARILLAS DE SUSTENTACIÓN
LASHING ROD
113
52700104 152-GVS-17.02/19.04 17.02 19.04 1.520 7.2 BLANCO/WHITE
52700204 152-GVS-19.05/21.33 19.05 21.33 1.520 7.2 ROJO/RED
52700106 152-GVS-21.34/23.87 21.34 23.87 1.520 7.3 BLANCO/WHITE
52700206 152-GVS-23.88/26.66 23.88 26.66 1.520 7.3 NARANJA/ORANGE
52700208 152-GVS-26.67/29.71 26.67 29.71 1.520 10.5 VERDE/GREEN
52700110 152-GVS-29.72/33.26 29.72 33.26 1.520 10.6 AMARILLO/YELLOW
52700112 152-GVS-33.27/37.07 33.27 37.07 1.520 10.7 BLANCO/WHITE
52700214 183-GVS-37.08/41.39 37.08 41.39 1.830 17.5 ROJO/RED
52700116 183-GVS-41.40/46.22 41.40 46.22 1.830 17.8 BLANCO/WHITE
52700118 183-GVS-46.23/51.81 46.23 51.81 1.830 18.1 NARANJA/ORANGE
52700210 183-GVS-51.82/57.90 51.82 57.90 1.830 24.5 VERDE/GREEN
52700120 183-GVS-57.91/64.51 57.91 64.51 1.800 24.9 AZUL/BLUE
52700122 183-GVS-64.52/72.13 64.52 72.13 1.830 26.0 BLANCO/WHITE
52700124 183-GVS-72.14/80.76 72.14 80.76 1.830 21.0 ROJO/RED
CODE REFERENCE
Conductor Diameter range mm ø Aprox. applied Aprox. Weight
Colour Code
Min. Max. Length mm. per 100 (kg.)
CÓDIGO REFERENCIA
Gama de aplicación mm ø Long. Aprox. de Peso aprox.
Color de identificación
Mín. Máx. Aplicación mm. 100 juegos (kg.)
Para haces trenzados de conductores
For use on bundled conductorsGVS
Apresa-PLP Spain
2 06
GVS VARILLAS DE SUSTENTACIÓN
LASHING ROD
114
52730100 152-NGVS-15.24/17.01 15.24 17.01 1.525 7.0 AMARILLO/YELLOW
52730104 152-NGVS-17.02/19.04 17.02 19.04 1.520 7.2 BLANCO/WHITE
52730154 152-NGVS-19.05/21.33 19.05 21.33 1.520 7.3 BLANCO/WHITE
52730106 152-NGVS-21.34/23.87 21.34 23.87 1.520 7.3 BLANCO/WHITE
52730140 152-NGVS-23.88/26.66 23.88 26.66 1.525 7.3 NARANJA/ORANGE
52730142 152-NGVS-26.67/29.71 26.67 29.71 1.525 11.1 VERDE/GREEN
52730144 152-NGVS-29.72/33.26 29.72 33.26 1.525 10.4 AMARILLO/YELLOW
52730146 152-NGVS-33.27/37.07 33.27 37.07 1.525 10.5 BLANCO/WHITE
52730148 183-NGVS-37.08/41.39 37.08 41.39 1.830 17.5 ROJO/RED
52730150 183-NGVS-41.40/46.22 41.40 46.22 1.830 17.8 BLANCO/WHITE
52730152 183-NGVS-46.23/51.81 46.23 51.81 1.830 18.1 NARANJA/ORANGE
52730158 183-NGVS-51.82/57.90 51.82 57.90 1.830 24.5 VERDE/GREEN
52730160 183-NGVS-57.91/64.51 57.91 64.51 1.830 24.9 AMARILLO/YELLOW
52730162 183-NGVS-64.52/72.13 64.52 72.13 1.830 25.4 BLANCO/WHITE
CODE REFERENCE
Conductor Diameter range mm ø Aprox. applied Aprox. Weight
Colour Code
Min. Max. Length mm. per 100 (kg.)